ASAHI KASEI  [AK4396]
AK4396
Advanced Multi-Bit 192kHz 24-Bit ΔΣ DAC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4396 is a high performance stereo DAC for the 192kHz sampling mode of DVD-Audio including a
24bit digital filter. Using AKM's multi bit architecture for its modulator the AK4396 delivers a wide dynamic
range while preserving linearity for improved THD+N performance. The AK4396 has full differential SCF
outputs, removing the need for AC coupling capacitors and increasing performance for systems with

- 2 -
ASAHI KASEI  [AK4396]
 Ordering Guide
    AK4396VF   −40 ∼ +85°C      28pin VSOP (0.65mm pitch)
    AKD4396    Evaluation Board for AK4396
 Pin Layout
6
5
4
3
2
1 DVSS
DVDD
PDN
MCLK
BICK/DCLK
SDATA/DSDL
LRCK/DSDR 7
SMUTE/CSN 8
ACKS/DZFR
TST2/CAD1
TST1/DZFL
P/S
VCOM
AOUTL+
AOUTL-
AOUTR+
Top
View
10
9 DFS0/CAD0
DEM0/CCLK
DEM1/CDTI 11
DIF0/DCLK 12
AOUTR-
AVSS
AVDD
VREFH
23
24
25
26
27
28
22
21
19
20
18
17
13
14
16
15
DIF1/DSDL
DIF2/DSDR
VREFL
TTL
MS0336-E-00  2004/08
- 3 -
ASAHI KASEI  [AK4396]
 Compatibility with AK4393/4/5
1. Function & Performance
 AK4393 AK4394 AK4395 AK4396
fs (max) 108kHz 216kHz 216kHz 216kHz
DVDD 3~5.25V 4.75~5.25V 4.75~5.25V 3~5.25V
Power Dissipation 310mW 325mW 335mW 200mW
Digital Input Level CMOS TTL TTL CMOS/TTL
DF Stopband Attenuation 75dB 75dB 110dB 75dB
256 levels,
0.5dB
256 levels,